
 
 
 

Brushy Creek Area Honor Flight 
Itinerary 

Saturday, September 17, 2016 
 

 
5:00-5:30 a.m........Arrive at Fort Dodge Regional Airport for Processing and Boarding  

 6:20 a.m. ............Depart Fort Dodge Regional Airport (hot breakfast served) 
 9:50 a.m. ............Arrive at Dulles Airport, Washington, D.C. (1 hour time zone change) 
 11:00 a.m. ............Board buses and depart to Lincoln, Korean, and Vietnam Monuments 
 11:45 a.m. ............Arrive at Lincoln, Korean, and Vietnam Monuments 
 1:45 p.m. ............Begin Loading Buses 
 2:00 p.m. ............Depart for Tour of Washington, D.C. and Eat Lunch on Motor Coach 
 3:10 p.m. ............Arrive at WWII Monument – WWII Veteran Picture Immediately 
 4:20 p.m. ............Begin Loading Buses 
 4:30 p.m. ............Depart for Arlington National Cemetery 
 4:45 p.m. ............Arrive at Gate of Arlington National Cemetery 
 5:10 p.m. ............Witness Lowering of the Flag 
 5:30 p.m. ............Observe Changing of the Guard 
 6:05 p.m. ............Depart for Iwo Jima Monument (light box supper served) 
 6:20 p.m. ............Arrive at Iwo Jima Monument, Group Picture and Short Program 
 7:10 p.m. ...........Begin Loading Buses 
 7:25 p.m. ............Depart for Dulles Airport 
 8:00 p.m. ............Arrive at Dulles Airport & Go Through Security 
 9:00 p.m. ............Depart Dulles to “Home Sweet Home” (snack served) 
 10:30-10:40 p.m. .Arrive at Fort Dodge Regional Airport (1 hour time zone change) 
 

 

“When a Veteran Dies a Library Closes!” 


